General Description
The MAX9382/MAX9383 are high-speed PECL/ECL
phase-frequency detectors designed for use in high-
bandwidth phase-locked loop (PLL) applications. The
devices compare a single-ended reference (R) and a
VCO (V) input and produce pulse streams on differen-
tial up (U) and down (D) outputs. When integrated, the
difference of the output pulse streams provides a con-

MAX9383
Pin Configuration
Ordering Information
19-2234; Rev 1; 11/02
*Future product—contact factory for availability.
For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim/Dallas Direct! at
1-888-629-4642, or visit Maxim’s website at www.maxim-ic.com.
PART TEMP RANGE PIN-PACKAGE
MAX9382EUA* -40°C to +85°C 8 µMAX
MAX9382ESA -40°C to +85°C 8 SO
MAX9383EUA* -40°C to +85°C 8 µMAX
MAX9383ESA -40°C to +85°C 8 SO
D
U
D
UR
R
V
R
Q
Q
S
S
MAX9382
MAX9383
Functional Diagram
M
A
X
9
3
8
2
/M
A
X
9
3
8
3
ECL/PECL Phase-Frequency Detectors
2 _______________________________________________________________________________________
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
MAX9382 DC ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
(VCC - VEE = 4.2V to 5.5V. Outputs loaded with 50Ω ±1% to VCC - 2V, unless otherwise noted. Typical values at VCC - VEE = 4.5V.)
(Notes 1, 2, 3)
Stresses beyond those listed under “Absolute Maximum Ratings” may cause permanent damage to the device. These are stress ratings only, and functional
operation of the device at these or any other conditions beyond those indicated in the operational sections of the specifications is not implied. Exposure to